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Product-
Code

1652 SE
5282 hg
1636
5380 hg
5137 hg
5145 hg
5144 hg
5146
5098 hg
5099
0187
5164
5208
5210
1073
5163
5084
5083
5085 hg
5082 bv
5036 ER
5185 bv
5306 bv
5324
5360
5091

Description

Dust bag housing, cpl

Dust bag housing

Seal

Internal cover (incl. Pos. 30;
Retaining cover

Carrying handle

Cable hook

Stop spring

Lock catch

Handle lock plate

Lock pin

Cable clamp

Filter safety catch

Spring

Clamp

Seal

Spring

Locking rod

Dust bag housing bumper base
[ust bag housing locking catch
Micre hygiene filter

Front cover cpl.

Caver release

Bag holder (incl. Pos. 27 + 28)
Safely caich

Safety catch spring
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Produci-
Code
5307
5289
5319
5093 ER
5541 SE
5542 SE
5542 SA
0511
5540 CD
5540 SE
1619 dg
1705
1658 ER
0100
1603 sw
1623
1624
1622
1734
5100
5143
1626 SE

1625 dg
1604 sw
5260 hg

Description

Cover

Seal

Bag holder spring

Paper bag

Motor head 230 V. ¢pl.
Motor head 240V, ¢pl. (GB)
tMotor head 240V, cpl (ZA)
Carbon brush

Moter head 120 V, cpl.

Motor head 120V 400 Hz, cpl.

Casing motor head bottom
Female contaclt holder, cp!.
PCB SU 2

Screw 29 x95

Fiange, Suction

Motor 230 V, cpl.

Motor 240 V, cpl.

Motor 120 V, cpl.

Mator 120 V, 400 Hz, cpl.
Rubber mounting

Exhaust fiiter

Assembly, Switch + Indicator
{incl. 43 + 44)

Blaock, Cable entry

Cable ¢clamp

Cable

Pos.

Pos. Teile- Benennung
Nr,
1652 SE Filtergeh&use, kpl.
5282 hg Filtergehause
1636 Stielabdichtung
5380 hg Abdeckung {incl. Pos. 30)
5137 hg Sicherungsfeder
5145 hg Kabelhakenaufnahme
5144 hg Kabelhaken
5146 Kabelhakenfeder
5098 hg Exzenterhebel
5099 Exzenterhebelhalter
0187 Zylinderslift 4 x 32
5164 Zugenbastung
5208 Sicherungsbigel
5210 Crehfeder
1073 Lasche
5163 Dichlring
5084 Blattfeder .
5083 Verriegelungsstange
5085 hyg Stofischutz
5082 by Entriegefungstaste
5036 ER Micro-Hygiene-Filter
5185 bv Deckel, kpl.
5306 bv Schliefihebel
5324 Filterhaiter (incl. Pos. 27 + 28)
5360 Sperrstift
5091 Drehfeder
5307 Abdeckung
5289 Dichtring
5319 Blattfeder
5093 ER Filtertate
5541 SE Motorkopf, 230 V, kpl.
5542 SE Motcrkopl, 240 V, kpl. (GB)
5540 SE Motorkopf, 120 V 400 Hz, kpi.
5540 CD Motorkopf, 120 V, kpl.
1619 dg Unterteil, kpl.
31705 Kontaktaufnahme, kpl.
1658 ER Leiterplatte
0100 Linsenblechschraube 2,9 x 9,5
1603 sw Ansaugltansch, kpl.
1623 Motor, 230 V, kpl.
1624 Motor, 240 V, kpl.
0511 Kohlgbirsten
1622 Motor 120V, kpl.
1734 Motor 120 V, 400 Hz, kpl.
5100 Stitzgummi
5143 Ablufttitter
1626 SE Schalteinheit, kpl. {incl.
Pos. 43 + 44)
1625 dg Einsteck-2ugenttastung, kpl.
1604 5w Kabelschelle
5260 hg AnschluBleitung {Europa)
5261 hg AnschiuBleitung (GB)
1262 sw Anschlufileitung (120 V)
1620 dg Oberteit, kpl.
5103 Druckieder
076 Linsenschraube M4 x 30
1700 dg Winkeladapter
1034 hg Sicherungsleder
1650 hg Schiauch
1050 hg Handgrift, kpl. {incl. Pos. 50)
1665 hg Schlauch
1632 hg Saugrohr
1612 Befestigungsschiene
1611 sw Aufsteck-Fithrung
0177 Linsenschraube M5 x 16
1649 Gurtsystem
1648 SE Tragegestell, kpl.
1647 hg Kabelhaken, kpl.
0102 Linsenblechschraube 3,9 x 13
0847 Leitungssatz (nur for 120 V
400 Hz)
1666 dg Adapterhaller
1669 StandfuB
B8 1663 Filachsteckeraufnahme, kpl.
87 1659 ER Antistalikleitung, kpl.
Product- Description
Code
5261 hg Cable (GB)
5262 hg Cable without plug (ZA)
05030 Plug (ZA)
1262 sw Cable (120 V)
1620 dg Cover, cpl.
5103 Spring
0176 Screw Md x 30
1700 dg Right angle connector (incl. Pos. 50,
1034 hg Retaining ring
1650 hg Hose
1050 hg Hand Nozzie (incl. Pos. 50)
1665 hyg Hose
1632 hg Tube
1612 Bar
1611 sw Moulding
Q77 - Screw M5 x 16
1649 Harness
1648 SE Support
1647 hg Cable hook
0102 Screw 3,9 x 13
QaB47 Cable (only Tor 120 V 400 Hz)
1656 dg Bracket
1669 Stand
1663 Male contact holder, epl
1659 ER Antistatic wire, cpl.



